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Table 20.—Return of Lands reserved and alienated under Acts, or for Scrip.

Table 21.—Forfeitures and Surrenders during the Year ending 31st March, 1902, showing
under each Tenure the number of Selectors who have forfeited and surrendered their
Holdings, and the Area and Rental of such Holdings.

'uring ear em !arc! Total Area reserved,
granted under

Acts, &c, from the
Foundation of

the Colony to the 31st
March, 1902.

District. Area reserved Area granted rea 8ranted Total Area
for various *n Satisfaction alienated during
Purposes. uncter Aots- of Scrip. the Year.

Auckland ..
Hawke's Bay
Taranaki
Wellington..
Nelson
Marlborough
Westland ..
Canterbury ..
Otago
Southland ..

A. B. p.
1,225 2 18

318 1 9
2,012 0 17
5,528 3 15
1,719 3 7

605 0 33
17,000 0 0

169,182 3 10
284 3 25
247 0 5

A. B. P.
42 1 36

32 1 37
123 2 22

A. B. p. A. B. P.
1,268 0 14

318 1 9
2,044 2 14
5,652 1 37
1,719 3 7

605 0 33
17,000 0 0

325,323 0 17
308 1 36
247 0 5

A. B. P.
3,405,680 1 18

374,146 1 10
661,276 0 21

1,298,455 3 39
840,131 0 9
206,816 0 3
127,820 1 23

1,520,110 2 8
696,273 2 5
591,437 1 11

156,140 1 7
23 2 11

Totals.. 198,124 2 19 156,362 1 33 354,487 0 12 9,722,147 2 27

Forfeitures. Surrenders.
Tenure.

No. Area. Annual
Rental, No. Area. Annual

Rental.

Ordinary Cbown Lands.
Deferred pa)'ment
Perpetual lease
Occupation with right of purchase
Lease in perpetuity
Mining Districts Occupation Act..
Village Settlement,—

Perpetual lease
Occupation withright ofpurchase
Lease in perpetuity
Homestead special settlement ..

Special-settlement associations ..
Improved-farm special settlements
Small grazing-runs
Pastoral runs
Miscellaneous

5
27
20
4
1
1

17
2
4

10
1

39
47

A. K. P.

1,116 2 23
7,890 0 5
3,098 3 3

47 0 27

36 1 14
0 18

295 1 13
51 0 35

865 1 0
952 1 21

4,807 0 0
10,849 3 7
7,773 1 33

£ s. d.

38 1 8
218 18 6

97 15 6
5 11 0

3 12 0
0 7 0

31 7 8
3 10

28 0 0
44 17 11
90 2 6

124 17 0
120 7 0

1
4

30
8
2
2

5
4
1
3
4
7
4

A. ft. P.
66 3 39

717 2 38
13,229 2 14
3,156 3 3

47 1 19

23 2 8

£ s. d.
11 4 10

28 12 4
398 8 1
94 8 0

4 6 0

14 0
115 3 12
126 1 5
204 0 0
247 0 6

32,270 2 0
51,850 0 0

112 5 2

8 6 6
11 5 8
7 2 10

22 10 8
475 19 0
133 3 4

19 0 0
Totals .. 178 37,783 2 29 806 38 9 75 102,168 3 26 1,215 11 3

Cheviot Estate.
Lease in perpetuity 2 921 2 0 175 1 6

Land for Settlements.
Lease inperpetuitv
Village lease in perpetui.y
Small grazing-runs

25 2,827 1 28 590 15 4 7
1

652 9, 23
0 10

1,569 2 0

360 11 8
0 8 0

128 9 i
Grand Totals 203 40,611 0 17 1,397 14 1 85 105,312 3 9 1,875 1 7

Native townships 29 3 13 9 0 0

*The two selectorswho surrendered these lands are included in the fourordinary smallgrazing-run surrenders.
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